-Centric- -satisfaction 
- e just some 

of the prestigious awards and certifications that were won/achieved by the resort under his leadership: 

(i) 
2025. As of today, the resort has a commendable score of 8.6 points (out of a maximum of 10 
points) across 1,721 (one thousand seven hundred and twenty-one-) verified customer reviews. 

(ii) In addition, in 2019, Booking.com honoured Mr. Prahlad S. Advani and Mr. Sunder G. Advani in 

(iii) The Caravela Beach Resort, 

by Booking.com in 2023. This is a recognition of the investments and significant efforts made by

[...]

Goa in terms of the total room nights and total revenue (on an annual basis) for Booking.com. 

(v) Similarly, based on high guest-satisfaction scores, the resort received several awards and 
recognitions from Make My Trip & Go Ibibo from 2018 onwards; the most recent being the Go-MMT 

of 4.4 points (out of a maximum of 5.0 points), across 5,288 (five thousand, two-hundred and eighty-
eight) verified customer reviews. 

(vi) For the last several years, the Caravela Beach Resort, Goa has been the market leader in South 
Goa in terms of the total room nights and total revenue (on an annual basis) for Make My Trip and 
Go Ibibo. 

(vii) On World AIDS Day in December 2018, the Honourable Minister for Health and Women & Children

[...]

and safety of our employees and guests. 

(xiii) The beach restaurant in the resort has won numerous awards over the years. The two most recent 

(xiv) The Caravela Beach Resort, Goa has receive

(xv) 

(xvi) As of today, the resort has an impressive 8,183 (eight thousand, one hundred and eighty-three) 

reviews, yielding a commendable rating of 4.6 stars (out of a maximum of 5.0 stars) on Tripadvisor. 
(xvii) The Caravela Beach Resort, 

recognized as a top 3% property  on their travel search platform, based on traveler reviews. This 
third-party validated award is a testament to the exceptional experience that the resort provides to